



## ***Medicaid Provider Enrollment Portal Update and Requirements***

Louisiana Department of Health release [Informational Bulletin 22-38](#) regarding updates to their Medicaid Provider Enrollment Portal requirements.

Effective January 1, 2023, any claims submitted by a Provider who has not enrolled via the Medicaid provider will be denied for payment. However, if said provider completes enrollment by June 30, 2023, claim for DOS 01/01/2023 through 06/30/2023 may be resubmitted for reprocessing.

Ordering, Prescribing, and Referring (OPR) providers, as well as Pharmacies & vaccinating pharmacists, do not have to be enrolled until July 1, 2023.

Additional information may be found at the following link: [Informational Bulletin 22-38](#)

### **Questions?**

For answers to specific coverage or claims questions, please call the Provider Call Center at 866-675-1607.